Cold Ashby Memorial Hall Committee meeting
Tuesday 6th December 2022 at 7:30pm Minutes
In attendance: F Gunn-Stokes, K Stuart, A Bott, R Bailey, R Miller, A Taylor Apologises C Sellars, A Swann
Officers to the committee elected:
Chair: Fiona Gunn-Stokes elected following nominations from RB and seconded by RM
Treasurer/Secretary: Katy Stuart elected following nominations from AT and RB

1. Minutes of 21st September meeting (FGS) agreed. No matters arising.
Action KS to display and send to PC clerk.

2. To agree meetings for year 2023
Meetings agreed: Tuesdays: February 21st, April 18th, June 20th, August 15th,
 October 17th (AGM)

3. Future events up to end of Feb 2023 discussed and agreed but are subject to last minute changes.
Planned Future openings and events up to end of February 
	Date
	Event
	Details

	Wed 14th Dec
	 Skittles Knock Out cup
	Hosting 4 teams:
CCD v SFC
BH v LBKH

	Fri 16th Dec
	Children’s Christmas party
	Ticket £3 (inc. food and present)
6 -7:30pm

	Sat 17th Dec
	Santa and skittles Social Evening
	Free
7:30-12am

	Sat 24th Dec
	Christmas Eve Party 
	Free
7:30-12:30am
Christmas Raffle

	Sun 25th Dec
	Christmas Day drinks
	Free
11-2:30pm

	Sat 31st Dec
	New Years’ Eve Party
	Free
7:30-2am
New Years’ Eve Raffle

	Sat 14th Jan
	Social Evening
	Free
7:30-12am

	Wed 18th Jan
	Skittles CAVH v LBFC
	7:30-11pm

	Fri 27th Jan
	Skittles CAVH v SFC
	7:30-12am

	Sat 28th Jan
	Quiz night
	£2.50
Includes buffet
7:30-12am

	Sat 4th Feb
	Social Evening
	Free
7:30-12am

	Wed 8th Feb
	Skittles CAVH v SFC
	7:30-11pm

	Fri 10th Feb
	Skittles CAVH v BH
	7:30-12am

	Fri 17th Feb
	Skittles CAVH v LBFC
	7:30-12am

	Wed 22nd Feb
	Skittles CAVH v LBKH
	7:30-11pm

	Sat 25th Feb
	Race night TBC
	£5 to include stake money 
7:30-12am




4. AOB
Accounts, electricity bills and other costs discussed.
Action: Hourly rate for hire increased to £15p.h.  To review this at each AGM
